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2021-2022 MLER SIG Membership Directory
by Individual Member

Alder, Nora Email: nalder@vcu.edu
VCU, Associate Professor
Research Interests:

Alley, Kathleen Email: mkai43@msstate.edu

Mississippi State University, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Literacy, Writing Education, Teacher Preparation/Education, Technology

Alverson, Ryan Email: alversonji@nku.edu

Northern Kentucky University, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive, affective, etc.), Cognitive
Processes/Development, Methodology: Quantitative, Teacher Preparation/Education

Ammar, Alia Email: alia.adel.ammar@gmail.com

Drexel University, Research Assistant

Research Interests:

Special Education, Educational Policy, Literacy, Inclusion (methods, strategies,
grouping, etc.)

Anderson, Ross Email: rossa@uoregon.edu
Research Interests:

Andrews, Gayle Email: gayle.andrews@gmail.com

University of Georgia, Professor

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Social Justice/Equity, School Improvement,
Partnerships (business, community, university)

Baker, Melissa Email: mbaker@sc.edu
University of South Carolina, Assistant Professor
Research Interests:

Barrow, Elizabeth Email: ebarrow@georgiasouthern.edu
Georgia Southern University, Assistant Professor
Research Interests:
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Bickmore, Dana Email: dana.bickmore@unlv.edu
University of Nevada Las Vegas, Associate Professor
Research Interests:

Administrators/Principals, , Leadership, School Improvement

Bishop, Penny Email: penny.bishop@maine.edu

University of Maine, Dean and Professor

Research Interests:

Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive, affective, etc.),
Methodology: Qualitative, School Reform/Restructuring, Teacher
Preparation/Education

Bohny, Brenna Email: bdbohny@gmail.com
Research Interests:

Brandon, Jim Email: jbrandon@ucalgary.ca
University of Calgary,
Research Interests:

Brewer, Amanda Email: amandaksbrewer@gmail.com
Braswell High School,
Research Interests:

Brinegar, Kathleen Email: Kathleen.Brinegar@uvm.edu

University of Vermont, Senior Lecturer

Research Interests:

Social Justice/Equity, Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.),
Teacher Preparation/Education

Brower, Jessica Email: jbrower3@liberty.edu
Liberty University, Student
Research Interests:

Brown, Cory Email: brown.2903@osu.edu
Research Interests:

Butler, Allison Email: abutler@bryant.edu
Bryant University
Research Interests:

Calais, Jade Email: jade.calais@louisiana.edu
Lafayette Parish School System, Instructional Leader
Research Interests:

Capraro, Mary Margaret Email: mmcapraro@tamu.edu
Texas A&M University - College Station,

Research Interests:
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Caskey, Micki Email: caskeym@pdx.edu

Portland State University, Professor Emerita

Research Interests:

Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive, affective, etc.), School
Organization, Action Research, Curriculum (development, design, implementation,
types, etc.)

Casler-Failing, Shelli Email: scaslerfailing@georgiasouthern.edu

Georgia Southern University, Assistant Professor
Research Interests:

Chandler, Caleb Email: caleb.chandler@uga.edu
University of Georgia, Doctoral Student
Research Interests:

Cole, Merryn Email: merryn.cole@unlv.edu
Research Interests:

Conklin, Hilary Email: hconklii@depaul.edu
Research Interests:

Cook, Chris Email: cookems@appstate.edu

Appalachian State University, Professor

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Young Adolescent Development (physical, social,
cognitive, affective, etc.), Certification/Licensure, School Organization

Correll, Pamela Email: PamelaCorrell@MissouriState.edu
Research Interests:

Craig, Cheryl Email: cheryljcraig@tamu.edu
Research Interests:

Cronenberg, Stephanie Email: scronenberg@mgsa.rutgers.edu
Rutgers University, Assistant Professor

Research Interests:
Arts Education, Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.),
Methodology: Mixed, Visual and Performing Arts

Daniels, Erika Email: edaniels@csusm.edu
Research Interests:

DeHart, Jason Email: dehartjd@appstate.edu
Appalachian State University, Assistant Professor
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Research Interests:
Literacy, Reading Education, Language Arts Education, Writing Education

DeHart, Jason Email: dehartjd@appstate.edu
Appalachian State University,
Research Interests:

DeMink-Carthew, Jessica Email: jJdeminkc@uvm.edu

University of Vermont, Associate professor

Research Interests:

Social Justice/Equity, Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.),
Teacher Preparation/Education,

Denmon, Jennifer Email: jJdenmon@usf.edu

University of South Florida, Adjunct Professor

Research Interests:

Methodology: Qualitative, Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive,
affective, etc.), Language Arts Education, Methodology: Qualitative

Divoll, Kent Email: divoll@uhcl.edu

University of Houston-Clear Lake, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Classroom Management, Methodology: Qualitative, Well-being, Teaching Strategies

Divoll, Kent Email: divoll@uhcl.edu
University of Houston - Clear Lake,
Research Interests:

Downes, John Email: jdownes@uvm.edu
University of Vermont,
Research Interests:

Eisenbach, Brooke Email: brooke.eisenbach@gmail.com
Research Interests: Virtual Education; Adolescent Literature; Mental Health Literacy

Ellerbrock, Cheryl Email: ellerbro@usf.edu

University of South Florida, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive, affective, etc.), Transitions
(to/from middle school), Teacher Preparation/Education, School Organization

Falbe, Kristina Email: knfalbe@ilstu.edu
Illinois State University,
Research Interests:

Falk-Ross, Francine Email: ffalkross@pace.edu
Pace University,
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Research Interests:

Felner, Robert Email: rdfelner@gmail.com
Research Interests:

Fidelman, Carolyn Email: carolyn.fidelman@ed.gov

ED/IES/NCES, Study Director, Psychometrician

Research Interests:

Achievement (gap, tests, etc.), Young Adolescent Development (physical, social,
cognitive, affective, etc.), Social-Emotional Learning, Social Justice/Equity

Flowers, Nancy Email: nflowers@illinois.edu

Center for Prevention Research and Development (CPRD), University of Illinois,
Director of Research Programs

Research Interests:

Achievement (gap, tests, etc.), Leadership, School Improvement, School Culture

Goldman, Sharon Email: srgoldman2@gmail.com
Dual Ed NC - CITA Education, LLC, Ed. D.
Research Interests:

Gomez, Miguel Email: mgomez3@murraystate.edu

Murray State University, assistant professor

Research Interests:

Differentiated Instruction, Technology, Social Studies Education, Teacher
Preparation/Education

Gonell, Eliaquin Email: Eliaquin.Gonell@uvm.edu
Research Interests:

Graham, Tammy Email: tammy.graham@citadel.edu
Research Interests:

Hackmann, Donald Email: dghack@illinois.edu
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, Professor Emeritus
Research Interests:

Administrators/Principals, Educational Policy, College & Career Readiness, School

Reform/Restructuring

Harrison, Lisa Email: harrisli@ohio.edu

Ohio University, Associate Professor

Research Interests: Diversity (ethnic, gender, economic, sexual orient, etc.); Social
Justice/Equity; Teacher Preparation/Education; Urban Schools/Education

Highley, Thomas Email: thighley@midway.edu
Research Interests:

Page 7



2021-2021 MLER SIG Membership Directory Page 8

Hiltbrand, Shari Email: shiltbrand@gmail.com

Texas Tech University, Graduate Student-Ph.D. Candidate

Research Interests:

Science Education, Gifted/Talented, Gaming (video, etc.), STEM/STEAM Education

Howell, Penny Email: penny.howell@louisville.edu

University of Louisville, Professor

Research Interests:

Social Justice/Equity, Teacher Preparation/Education, Diversity (ethnic, gender,
economic, sexual orient, etc.); Partnerships (business, community, university),
Methodology: Qualitative

Hsu, Pi-Sui Email: phsu@niu.edu
Research Interests:

Hu, Diya Email: diva.hu@163.com
Research Interests:

Hurd, Ellis Email: ehurd @ilstu.edu

Illinois State University, Professor

Research Interests:

Bilingual/Bicultural (ESL, ELL, ESOL, EFL, etc.), Social Justice/Equity, Teacher
Preparation/Education, Standards (benchmarks, national, performance, etc.)

Jackson, David Email: david.jackson@bc.edu

Boston College and Waltham (MA) Public Schools , Doctoral Candidate and After-
school STEM Coordinator

Research Interests:

Science Education, Methodology: Mixed, Young Adolescent Development (physical,
social, cognitive, affective, etc.), Curriculum (development, design, implementation,
types, etc.)

Jackson, Brent Email: bjackson@msu.edu

Michigan State University, Graduate Student

Research Interests:

Mathematics Education, Cooperative Learning, Teacher Preparation/Education, Gender
Studies

Jackson, Christa Email: jacksonc@iastate.edu
Iowa State University,
Research Interests:
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James, Carrie Lynn Email: cljames2@illinois.edu

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, doctoral candidate

Research Interests:

Writing Education, New Literacies (alternative, digital, etc.), Multicultural Education,
Methodology: Qualitative

James, Carrie Email: cljames2@illinois.edu
Illinois, PhD student
Research Interests:

Johnson, Andrea Email: Andrea.Johnson@du.edu
Graduate Student
Research Interests:

Johnson-Carter, Charlene Email: cjohnson@uark.edu
Research Interests:

Kemp-Graham, Kriss Email: kriss.kemp-graham@tamuc.edu
Texas A&M University - Commerce, Associate Professor
Research Interests:

Lee, Jonga Email: jongalee@uga.edu

University of Georgia, Doctoral student

Research Interests:

Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.), Teacher
Preparation/Education, , Global Education/Competencies

Leonard, Susan Email: susan.leonard@uga.edu

University of Georgia, Doctoral Candidate

Research Interests:

Social Justice/Equity, Teacher Induction, Professional/Staff Development,

Lewis, Mark Email: lewisbma@jmu.edu

James Madison University, Associate Professor of Literacy Education

Research Interests:

Language Arts Education, Sports (intramurals, etc.), Bilingual/Bicultural (ESL, ELL,
ESOL, EFL, etc.), Methodology: Qualitative

Long, Christopher Email: chris.long@unt.edu
Research Interests:

Luciano, Mary Ann Email: malucian@syr.edu
Research Interests:

Lys, Diana Email: lys@email.unc.edu




2021-2021 MLER SIG Membership Directory Page 10

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill, Assistant Dean
Research Interests:

Mac Iver, Douglas Email: dmaciver@jhu.edu
Research Interests:

Main, Katherine Email: k. main@griffith.edu.au

Griffith Univesity, Australia, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Well-being, Social-Emotional Learning, 21st Century Skills, Professional /Staff
Development

Matteson, Shirley Email: shirley.matteson@ttu.edu
Research Interests:

Mayeaux, Amanda Email: amanda.mayeaux@louisiana.edu
Research Interests:

McGaughey, Naomi Email: naomi.mcgaughey@und.edu
University of North Dakota, Middle Level Program Area Coordinator
Research Interests:

Mertens, Steven Email: smertens@ilstu.edu

Illinois State University, Professor

Research Interests:

Methodology: Quantitative, Interdisciplinary Teaming (CPT, organization, etc.), Teacher
Preparation/Education, School Improvement

Miller, Nicole Email: ncm39@colled.msstate.edu

Mississippi State University , Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Technology, Teaching Strategies, Social Studies
Education

Miyake-Trapp, Jennifer Email: jennifer.miyaketrapp@pepperdine.edu

Pepperdine University, Assistant Professor
Research Interests:

Mogensen, Murphy (Keller) Email: kmogensen@smu.edu
Research Interests:

Morrison, Scott Email: smorrison7@elon.edu
Research Interests:

Moulton, Matthew Email: Matthew.moulton @indstate.edu
Indiana State University, Assistant Professor
Research Interests:
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Nagle, James Email: jnagle2@smcvt.edu

Saint Michael's College, Professor

Research Interests:

Educational Policy, Diversity (ethnic, gender, economic, sexual orient, etc.), Social
Justice/Equity, Teacher Preparation/Education

Nelson, Emily Email: enelson@eit.ac.nz

Eastern Institute of Technology, Senior Lecturer

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Teacher Preparation/Education, Action Research,
School Improvement

Pendergast, Donna Email: d.pendergast@griffith.edu.au

Griffith University, Professor, Dean and head of School

Research Interests:

Educational Reform, Professional/Staff Development, Teacher Preparation/Education,
Transitions (to/from middle school)

Pennington, Sarah Email: sarah.pennington2@montana.edu

Montana State University, Assistant Professor

Research Interests:

Literacy, Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.), Reading
Education, Teacher Preparation/Education

Pettit, Stacie Email: stacie.pettit@gmail.com

Augusta University, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Bilingual/Bicultural (ESL, ELL, ESOL, EFL, etc.), Mathematics Education, Literacy,
Social-Emotional Learning

Pinter, Holly Email: hhpinter@wcu.edu

Western Carolina University , Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Mathematics Education, Teacher Preparation/Education, Social-Emotional Learning,

Pratt, Leslie Email: PrattL@lmsd.org
Lower Merion School District, Curriculum Supervisor
Research Interests:

Ramirez, Laurie Email: ramirezla@appstate.edu

Appalachian State University, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Young Adolescent Development (physical, social, cognitive, affective, etc.), Diversity
(ethnic, gender, economic, sexual orient, etc.), Teacher Preparation/Education,
Classroom Management
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Ranschaert, Rachel Email: rachel.ranschaert@uga.edu

University of Georgia, Doctoral Candidate

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Social Justice/Equity, Methodology: Qualitative,
Partnerships (business, community, university)

Ray, Jodie Email: jlrayio@asu.edu
PhD Student
Research Interests:

Reyes, Cynthia Email: creyes@uvm.edu

University of Vermont, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Bilingual/Bicultural (ESL, ELL, ESOL, EFL, etc.), Social Justice/Equity, Methodology:
Qualitative, Literacy

Rheaume, Julia Email: julia.rheaume@gmail.com
Red Deer College, Associate Dean
Research Interests:

Rintamaa, Margaret Email: margaret.rintamaa@uky.edu

University of Kentucky, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Partnerships (business, community, university),
Teacher Preparation/Education, Partnerships (business, community, university)

Rogers, Leslie Email: Irogers@uwlax.edu

University of Wisconsin - La Crosse, Chair and Associate Professor - Department of
Educational Studies

Research Interests:

Parents/Family Involvement, Teacher Preparation/Education, Parents/Family
Involvement, Inclusion (methods, strategies, grouping, etc.)

Rogers Haverback, Heather Email: hrogers476 @aol.com
Research Interests:

Roney, Kathleen Email: roneyk@uncw.edu
University of North Carolina Wilmington
Research Interests:

Ruppert, Nancy Email: nruppert@unca.edu
Research Interests:




2021-2021 MLER SIG Membership Directory Page 13

Samek, Linda Email: Lsamek@georgefox.edu

George Fox University, Professor of Education

Research Interests:

Mathematics Education, Teacher Preparation/Education, Methodology: Mixed,
Technology

Sarnoff, Kia Email: ksarnoff@usf.edu
Research Interests:

Schaefer, Mary Beth Email: schaefmi1@stjohns.edu
Research Interests:

Smith, Kristie Email: kristiesmitho1o@gmail.com

Columbus State University, Assistant Prof. Middle Grades Teacher Ed.
Research Interests:

Literacy, Social Justice/Equity, Language Arts Education, Teacher
Preparation/Education

Spires, Hiller Email: hiller spires@ncsu.edu
Research Interests:

Stacki, Sandra Email: sandra.l.stacki@hofstra.edu
Research Interests:

Stormer, Kimberly Email: kj.stormer@langston.edu
Langston University, Assistant Professor

Strahan, David Email: strahan@email.wcu.edu
Western Carolina University,
Research Interests:

Tang, Judy Email: JudyTang@Westat.com

Westat, Senior Study Director

Research Interests:

Achievement (gap, tests, etc.), Young Adolescent Development (physical, social,
cognitive, affective, etc.), Cognitive Processes/Development, Teacher
Preparation/Education

Traynor, John Email: traynor@gonzaga.edu
Gonzaga University,
Research Interests:

Turner, Steven Email: esteventurner@gmail.com
Research Interests:
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Valentine, Jerry Email: ValentineJ @missouri.edu

University of Missourt, Professor Emeritus

Research Interests:

Administrators/Principals, School Culture, Project-Based Learning, Cognitive
Processes/Development

Virtue, David Email: dvirtue@wcu.edu

Western Carolina University, Taft B. Botner Distinguished Professor of Middle Grades
Education

Research Interests:

Vomvoridi-Ivanovic, Eugenia Email: eugeniav@usf.edu
University of South Florida,
Research Interests:

Walker, Katie Email: katie.gabro@gmail.com
Research Interests:

Wall, Amanda Email: awall@georgiasouthern.edu

Georgia Southern University, associate professor

Research Interests:

Curriculum (development, design, implementation, types, etc.), Literacy, Rural
Schools/Education, Teacher Preparation/Education

Warren, Erica Email: 11008699@live.mercer.edu
Research Interests:

Waudby, Tara Email: twaudby@sandiego.edu
Student
Research Interests:

Waxman, Hersh Email: hwaxman@tamu.edu
Research Interests:

Weiler, Christopher Email: cweiler@kutztown.edu

Kutztown University of PA, Associate Professor

Research Interests:

Bilingual/Bicultural (ESL, ELL, ESOL, EFL, etc.), Methodology: Qualitative, Social
Justice/Equity, Teacher Preparation/Education

Wester-Neal, Katie Email: kwesterneal@gmail.com
Gordon State College,
Research Interests:
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Whitaker, Nicole Email: whitaker.284@buckeyemail.osu.edu

The Ohio State University, Graduate Student

Research Interests:

Mathematics Education, Special Education, Social-Emotional Learning, Teacher
Preparation/Education

Wiggins, Tanya Email: twiggins2@pace.edu
Research Interests:

Williams, Toni Email: tmwilli2@sc.edu

University of South Carolina, Associate professor

Research Interests:

Teacher Preparation/Education, Teacher Preparation/Education, Diversity (ethnic,
gender, economic, sexual orient, etc.), Social Justice/Equity

Winter, Kim Email: kkruebel@wcu.edu
Western Carolina University, Dean
Research Interests:




